
DDMSA 2025 Season Dates  

Week 1 Fri 25th & Sat 26th April           

2 Fri 02nd & Sat 03rd May           

 3 Fri 09th & Sat 10th May  Junior competition commences 

 4 Fri 16th & Sat 17th May   

 5 Fri 23rd & Sat 24th May 

 6 Fri 30th & Sat 31st May  General Bye for Western Australia Day 

 7 Fri 06th & Sat 07th June   

 8 Fri 13th & Sat 14th June               

 9 Fri 20th & Sat 21st June 

 10 Fri 27th & Sat 28th June   

 11 Fri 04th & Sat 05th July    

 12 Fri 11th & Sat 12th July   Junior General Bye – School Holidays Sat 12th 

13 Fri 18th & Sat 19th July    

14 Fri 25th & Sat 26th July   

 15 Fri 01st & Sat 02nd August   

16 Fri 08th & Sat 09th August    

 17 Fri 15th & Sat 16th August 

 18 Fri 22nd & Sat 23rd August  Junior semi finals 

 19 Sat 30th August          Junior preliminary & senior semi finals 

20 Sat 06th September  Junior Grand finals & senior preliminary finals 

21 Sat 13th September  Senior Grand Finals  

 

FEES FOR 2025 $1300.00 PER SENIOR TEAM $400.00 PER UNDER 16 BOYS TEAM & $200.00. 

FOR SUB JUNIOR TEAMS. SENIOR NOMINATIONS DUE BY 21st MARCH & JUNIOR 

NOMINATIONS DUE BY 30th APRIL NON-REFUNDABLE DEPOSIT OF $200.00 PER SENIOR 

TEAM & 100.00 PER JUNIOR TEAM 

 

  


